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Dahra Parenteau 
Institutional Review Board Coordinator  
Department of Children and Family Services 
60 East Van Buren 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Work Phone Number: 312/814-8600 
Dahra.Parenteau@illinois.gov  
 
David Fox 
Institutional Review Board Chairperson  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
60 East Van Buren 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Work Phone Number: 312/814-7024 
David.Fox@illinois.gov 
 
Dr. Margaret Scotellaro 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
60 East Van Buren 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Work Phone Number: 312/814-2407 
Margaret.Scotellaro @illinois.gov 
 
Tamara Fuller 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
University of Illinois at Urbana/Champaign 
Children and Family Research Center 
1010 West Nevada Street 
Urbana, Illinois 61807 
Work Phone Number: 217/333-5837 
t-fuller@illinois.edu 
 
Lina Millett 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
10 Collinsville Avenue 
East St Louis, Illinois 62201 
Work Phone Number: 618/583-2600 
Lina.Millett@illinois.gov  
 
 

 
Maureen Jones 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
15115 South Dixie Highway 
Harvey, Illinois 60422 
Work Phone Number: 708/210-3422 
Maureen.Jones@illinois.gov 
 
Jennifer Eblen-Manning 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
1911 South Indiana, 6th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60616 
Work Phone Number: 312/328-2084 
Jennifer.Eblen-Manning@illinois.gov 
 
Anmarie Brandenburg 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
60 East Van Buren 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Work Phone Number: 312/814-2641 
Anmarie.Brandenburg@illinois.gov  
 
Robin LaSota 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
University of Illinois at Urbana/Champaign 
Children and Family Research Center 
1010 West Nevada Street 
Urbana, Illinois 61807 
Work Phone Number: 217/333-5837 
RLaSota@illinois.edu 
 
Verletta Saxon 
Institutional Review Board Member  
September 30, 2023 – September 30, 2024 
Department of Children and Family Services 
500 42nd Street 
Rock Island, Illinois 61201 
Work Phone Number: 309/794-3500 
Verletta.Saxon@illinois.gov 
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